	Central Coast Rugby Union

                                Contact List      2017                        

	Avoca Beach Rugby Club

PO Box 145

Avoca Beach NSW 2251
	President : Terry Sturgess             0415 796 346
Vice-Pres.(Snrs.):Tim Warwick    0403 890 636
Secretary : Ian Cameron                0424 342 786

Treasurer : Ray Shephard              0425 269 506

Club Coach :   Matt Parker            0413 130 172

Registrar : Trevor Reynolds          0403 162 348

Zone Delegate :  Terry Sturgess    0415 796 346
	          terry@sturgesspurtill.com.au 
                twarwick2@bigpond.com
                       ian@computerian.net
          tony.shephard@north.com.au
           mattyparker231@gmail.com

                 Trev_r@optusnet.com.au                    
                 avocasharks@gmail.com                               

	Gosford Rugby Club

PO Box 3287

Erina  NSW   2250
	President:  Andrew Ellem             0417 288 445

Vice-Pres.(Snrs.): Neil Matthew   0425 385 428
Vice-Pres.(Jnrs.):Amanda Martin 0402 233 912
Secretary:  Kate Thomson             0411 094 859      

Treasurer : Kevin Ford                  0408 837 590

Club Coaches :  Andrew Ellem     0417 288 445

                          Fred McGlynn     0400 459 697

Zone Delegate : Andrew Ellem     0417 288 445
	  centralcoastflyscreen@gmail.com              

             nmatthew2811@gmail.com
    jamesandamandamartin@gmail.com
              stompson34@hotmail.com
Kevin.B.Ford@team.telstra.com
centralcoastflyscreen@gmail.com              

            freddymcglynn@gmail.com

             

	Hornsby Rugby Club

PO Box 385

Hornsby NSW 2077


	Club President : Tim Burns           0417 759 637
Vice President : Tony Fox             0412 443 799

Secretary :  Murray Kier               0439 060 700

Treasurer :  Gary Millhouse          0417 417 581

Registrar :  Geoff Kirkby              0438 606 563

Club Coach :  Tod Wills                0423 842 250

Zone Delegate :  Tim Burns          0417 759 637
	              hornsbyrugby@gmail.com
               tony.fox@adviserfp.com.au
              paperexpress@live.com.au

           gmillhouse@deloitte.com.au
                      grkirkby@icloud.com
                        Tod.Wills@anz.com

               hornsbyrugby@gmail.com
        

	Kariong Rugby Club

PO Box 7224

Kariong NSW 2250


	President : Craig Derwin               0417 277 990
                                 craigderwin61@gmail.com
Vice-President: Daniel Browne     0421 151 874

Secretary : Ian McGrath                0417 461 991

Club Coach :  Chris Downie         0425 274 844
Treasurer : Simon Power               0412 752 937

Registrar : Ivan Gage                    0419 699 533

Zone Delegate : Ewen Williams    0418 456 863
                               Michael Hanley   0407 290 899
	            kariongrugby@hotmail.com           

    Craig.Derwin@djj.nsw.gov.au
christopher.downie@wesleymission.org.au
      daniel.browne.76@hotmail.com              
                  imcgrath@bigpond.com
            kariongrugby@hotmail.com
  downieheaven@virginbroadband.com.au 
         mrsimonpower@hotmail.com
                     ivan.gage@bayer.com
           eh.13williams@hotmail.com
            Mick.Hanley@hotmail.com   

	The Lakes Rugby Club

PO Box 319

Budgewoi NSW 2262


	President : Scott Moroney             0421 175 006

Vice-President : Matt McNair        0405 601 662

Secretary : Tayla Moroney            0408 273 639
Treasurer : Sally Tipene                0412 899 336
Club Coach : Chris McCaskie       0412 302 653

Registrar :  Scott Moroney            0421 175 006

Zone Delegate:  Scott Moroney    0421 175 006

                          Kyle Lanzini
	  northlakespresident@outlook.com
                     matt190576@live.com
          tayla-moroney@hotmail.com

       sallytipene01@bigpond.com.au

                      cmccaskie@hotmail.com

  northlakespresident@outlook.com
                  Lanzo691@hotmail.com

	Ourimbah Rugby Club

PO Box 32

Ourimbah NSW 2258
	President : Aiko Abbas                  0409 280 299
Vice Pres : Michael Middleton     0409 511 670

Secretary :  

Treasurer :  Nick Meyer                0402 499 509
Registrar :  

Club Coach : Brett Marchant        0404 808 025
Prem. 1 Coach: Richard Henricus 0470 641 837
Delegate : Michael Middleton       0409 511 670
	                     aikoabbas@gmail.com
michael.middleton@alfalaval.com

         Nick.Meyer1@det.nsw.edu.au
     wademann125@gmail.com
     brett.marchant1@det.nsw.edu.au
                rahenricus@bigpond.com
  michael.middleton@alfalaval.com


	Terrigal Rugby Club

PO Box 2

Terrigal NSW 2260


	President :  John Stevens               0409 682 846

Vice-Pres.(Snrs.): David Butel       0410 801 568

Vice-Pres.(Jnrs.): Kirsty Martin     0416 059 151

Secretary : Carolyn McGuinness  0408 845 569     

Treasurer : Martyn Kennedy         0408 428 860

Registrar :  Owen Clark                0412 457 764

Club Coach : Chester Scott           0431 542 592
Asst. Coach : Murray Cox            0475 429 016

Asst Coach : Craig McWilliam    0418 224 636

Zone Delegates: Owen Clark        0412 457 764

                  Carolyn McGuinness   0408 845 569     

Administrator : Julie Hanger          0431 913 751


	               john@stevensgroup.com.au
                        letub1956@hotmail.com                           

                 Kmmartin31@bigpond.com 

          carolyn.a.pye@det.nsw.edu.au

                 mxkennedy@kbca.com.au
                       rugbymgr@gmail.com

                         oclark@kbca.com.au

                                r.e.l.l@xtra.co.nz
                  murraycox73@gmail.com
                       craig@nupress.com.au
oclark@kbca.com.au

           carolyn.a.pye@det.nsw.edu.au

                   terrigalrugby@gmail.com


	The Entrance Rugby Club

PO Box 6060

Long Jetty NSW 2261


	President : Russell Hughan           0424 272 252            

Vice Pres.(Snr): Andrew Ward     0434 511 024
V-Pres.(Jun.):  Jarrett Sherwood   0458 229 494
Secretary : Amanda Mazzoni       0403 926 969
Treasurer : Lesley Brill                    0412 724 741
Club Coach :  Phil Sexton              0404 279036
Registrar : Amanda Mazzoni        0403 926 969     

Zone Delegate: Russell Hughan    0424 272 252            
	russellhughan@hotmail.com


Jarrett.sherwood@au.hjheinz.com
 a.mazzoni@student.unsw.edu.au
   lesley.b1@bigpond.com         
                          sdonna@live.com.au
 a.mazzoni@student.unsw.edu.au 

	Warnervale Rugby Club

PO Box 4793

Lake Haven NSW 2263


	President : Chris Acreman            0410 002 110
Senior Vice-Pres.: Steve Woods   0499 018 518
Junior Vice-Pres. : Mark Bass       0409 035 992

Secretary :  Glen O’Neill              0423 935 871

Treasurer :  Greg Gillies                0404 852 835

Registrar : Samantha Cooper        0466 433 643

Club Coach : Dave Appleby         0420 909 904

Zone Delegate : Chris Acreman    0410 002 110
	     chris_digitalofficetech@bigpond.com 
  steve@chemical-systems-australia.com       
      seniors@warnervalewildcats.com.au
                       Mrkbass09@gmail.com 

   secretary@warnervalewildcats.com.au   

                 Glenn.f.oneill@gmail.com

            gregory.gillies@bigpond.com 

                mambacooper@gmail.com

                    dappleby67@gmail.com


	Woy Woy Rugby Club

PO Box 31

Woy Woy NSW 2256


	Club President : Brian Macauley  0438 203 152

Senior President :  

Secretary : Stuart McGoldrick      0439 998 661
Treasurers : Brian Wright             0402 930 550

                    Robyn Brown            0402 930 550
Publicity : Floyd Roydhouse         0416 080 959
Club Coach : John Stokie              0425 218 444

                     Chris Schaumkel      0450 444 604

Registrar : Russell Ridgeway        0418 268 474

Zone Delegates :  Paul Gooley      0423 244 556
                        Russell Ridgeway  0418 268 474
	                 blmacauley@bigpond.com
               Stuart@talkingpoint.com.au 

     robyn.brown54@optusnet.com.au      

             counsellinghq@bigpond.com
                 msbelectrical@aapt.net.au
                      johnstokie@icloud.com
                 cschaumkel@hotmail.com
                        rridgway@aapt.net.au

                    biggools_@hotmail.com

             woywoyrugby@outlook.com
 

	
	
	Updated  3.2.2017             


